TLESMBU36T2-BK
Pictures for illustration purpose only         rev 2.5.7
322 mm152 mm
28
0
m
m
Photometric Specifications
Mechanical Specifications
Electrical Specifications
Specifications TLESMBU36T2-BK
Model No.
Emergency consumption (W) ±10%
Remote capacity
TLESMBU36T2-BK
6 V, 9 W : 120 min
6 V, 12 W : 90 min
6 V, 36 W : 30 min
IP Rating
Material
Lens
Net Weight
Product size (mm)
Damp locations
Metal + ABS
PC
N/A
± 322 x 280 x 152 mm
Product size (inch) ± 12.7" x 11" x 6"
Operating Humidity
Operating Temperature
90%
5°C ~ 30°C
Battery Lead Acid 6V, 6Ah
Battery warranty 2 years
CRI
CCT
Beam angle
Light Output  ± 3%
85
6 000 K ~ 6 500 K
40°
210 lm (105 lm each head)
1 W + 2 x 2 W
Consumption (W)  ±10% 3.5 - 7.5 W
Input Voltage (V)
Efficacy  ± 3% 52.5 lm/W
Power Factor (PF) N/A
Emergency duration >30 minutes at 36 W
Recharge time 24 hours
Operation mode No
AC120-347V, 50/60Hz
Product description:
 • 36 W battery unit with 2 lighting heads.
 • Overload and over-discharge protection.
 • Test button and power indicator included.
 • Adjustable lighting heads.
 • Additional light heads can be connected remotely.
Applications:
    Indoor battery unit and emergency lighting.